



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**Shared Services Canada (SSC)**  
Procurement and Vendor Relationships  
180 Kent Street, 13th Floor  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:  
Services Partager Canada (SPC)**

Acquisitions et relations avec les  
fournisseurs  
180 rue Kent, 13ieme étage  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution**

Procurement and Vendor Relationships | Achats et  
relations avec les fournisseurs  
EO Division | Division EO  
180 Kent Street | 180 Rue Kent  
13th Floor  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

<b>Title – Sujet</b> Satellite Services in International VSAT C and KU Band for SSC	
<b>Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation</b> R000041820/A	<b>Amendment No. – N° de modif.</b> <b>008</b>
<b>Client Reference No. – N° référence du client</b>	<b>Date</b> September 10, 2019
<b>GETS Reference No. – N° de reference de SEAG</b>	
<b>File No. – N° de dossier</b> n/a	
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin <b>THE CLOSING is : LA DATE DE CLOTURE EST :</b> <b>at – à 11 :00 am on – le October 11, 2019</b>	<b>Time Zone Fuseau horaire</b>  Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Kenny Leung	<b>Buyer Id – Id de l'acheteur</b> CCG
<b>Telephone No. – N° de téléphone :</b> 613 790-6964	<b>FAX No. – N° de FAX</b> Not applicable
<b>Delivery required - Livraison exigée</b> See Herein	<b>Delivered Offered – Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination – des biens, services et construction :</b> Kenny Leung: (613) 790-6964 Shared Services Canada (SSC) 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 4A8	
<b>Vendor/firm Name and address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. – N° de téléphone</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm (type or print)- Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>



## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT # 008

The purpose of this amendment is to:

- 1) Revise Pricing Sheet Annex B1
  - 2) Revise Pricing Sheet Annex B2
  - 3) Response to bidder questions
- 

### 1)At the Pricing Sheet\_Annex B1 document:

**DELETE** Pricing Sheet\_Annex B1 in its entirety  
**INSERT** Pricing Sheet\_Annex B1\_dated 09\_10\_2019\_AMD\_004

### 2)At the Pricing Sheet\_Annex B2 document:

**DELETE** Pricing Sheet\_Annex B2 in its entirety  
**INSERT** Pricing Sheet\_Annex B2\_dated 09\_10\_2019\_AMD\_004

### 1) Response to bidder questions (Q&A):

Question 45: 1.It is industry standard in the provisioning of backhaul services to have a one year minimum fixed term with no provision for cancellation. In the Instructions to Bidders, we request that the following language be included: "The minimum contract term for Duplex Links is one (1) year. After the initial one year period the minimum contract period is one (1) month."

**Answer 45: Annex B1 - Appendix A and Annex B2-Appendix A have been updated to reflect the minimum contract term of 1-year for Duplex Links.**

**Notes 1: Canada will use their own count of the number of zones for which the prices are proposed for evaluation purpose to keep the process transparent.**

**Notes 2: -Vendor must use the latest revision of the Pricing sheet for submitting their proposal . Any usage of the old version would make them Non-responsive and therefore would not be considered for further evaluation.**

Question 46: 3.Similar to the question that was just published in amendment 6, it looks like the weighting has not been corrected for all the areas in both Annex B1 and B2. Since Type 1 service was removed the number of items also needs to be adjusted down to 6 from 12 for each zone. Once the amendment is issued for this, it will require a fair amount of time to re-enter pricing in all the updated tables so we ask for an extension to the close date.

**Answer 46: : All pricing tables in Annex B1 and Annex B2 have been updated to change the number of items from 12 to 6 to calculate the average space segment price.**

**Notes 1: Canada will use their own count of the number of zones for which the prices are proposed for evaluation purpose to keep the process transparent.**

**Notes 2: -Vendor must use the latest revision of the Pricing sheet for submitting their proposal . Any usage of the old version would make them Non-responsive and therefore would not be considered for further evaluation.**



Shared Services Canada  
Services partagés Canada

***\*Further we have to mention that the Q-A process will be closed 3 weeks from the bid closing date and no additional questions will be entertained***

**ALL OTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO THIS SOLICITATION,  
REMAINS UNCHANGED**